# 506943276 10/26/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6990113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD MARTIN BARRETT	08/28/2019
LAUREN NICOLE SCHUMACHER	09/06/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS
Street Address:	245 STRONG HALL
Internal Address:	1450 JAYHAWK BOULEVARD
City:	LAWRENCE
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66045

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17606704

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jessica.behrens@nortonrosefulbright.com **Correspondent Name:** NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UKAN.P0022US.1001186810		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA BEHRENS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Behrens/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=UKAN.P0022US - Assignment#page1.tif source=UKAN.P0022US - Assignment#page2.tif source=UKAN.P0022US - Assignment#page3.tif source=UKAN.P0022US - Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506943276 REEL: 057920 FRAME: 0082

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Ronald Martin Barrett and Lauren Nicole Schumacher (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 823 Missouri St., Lawrence, Kansas 66044; and 14000 Hwy. 72, Rolla, Missouri 65401, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in MANEUVERING AEROMECHANICALLY STABLE SABOT SYSTEM, set forth in a Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on April 26, 2019 as U.S. application No. 62/839,551; and

WHEREAS. The University of Kansas, a University organized under and pursuant to the laws of Kansas having its principal place of business at 245 Strong Hall, 1450 Jayhawk Boulevard, Lawrence, Kansas 66045 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

1

74929070.1

UKAN.P0022US.P1/1001071694

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and

delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to

Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole

and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and

application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that

Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the

manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers

and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the

procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for

Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors,

legal representatives and assigns requests such action.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue

said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the

Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this

Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this

document:

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 29053.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to

Assignee at the time the invention was made.

74929070.1

2

UKAN.P0022US.P1/1001071694 (19KU053LX-01)

PATENT

REEL: 057920 FRAME: 0084

Date:	8/28/19					<u> </u>
				Ronald Ma	rtin Barro	ett
United S	tates of America	)				
State of	Kansas	) ss.:				
County o	of Douglas					
A 3.	i ja Na jarahila	A		or and	4 .	
On this	18 <sup>sta</sup> day of	<u> Hagust</u>		<u> </u>	, befor	re me
personall	y came Ronald	Martin Barrett	, to n	ne known to b	e the ind	ividual
described	d in and who executed th	he foregoing inst	rument, and	d acknowledg	ed execu	tion
of the sar	ne.					
			Zam	ala Bi	anle	<u>A</u>
	TAMALA SRAMLET Notary Public, State of K	r ansas	Notary Pr	ıblic ,		

74929070.1

Date: <u>09-06-2019</u>	- Ž	<i>72</i>	Zauren Nicole S	<u>Chumacher</u>
United States of America	)			
State of Kansas	) ss.:			
County of Douglas	Ĵ			
On this 6th day of 5ex personally came Lauren Nicole Sex	tember		2019	, before me
personally came Lauren Nicole Se	chumacher	, to m	ne known to be t	he individual
described in and who executed the fore	going instru	ment, and	l acknowledged	execution
of the same.				
TAMALA BRAMLETT Notery Public, State of Kansa My Appointment Expires	T P	<u> </u>	<u>la Branl</u> blic	

74929070.1

**RECORDED: 10/26/2021** 

4

UKAN.P0022US.P1/1001071694 (19KU053LX-01)